## REGULATORY INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (RIDS)

ACCESSION NBR: 8610020187 DDC. DATE: 86/09/26 NOTARIZED: YES DOCKET # FACIL: 50-410 Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station, Unit 2, Niagara Moha 05000410

AUTH. NAME AUTHOR AFFILIATION

MANCAN, C. V. Niagara Mohawk Power Corp. RECIP. NAME RECIPIENT AFFILIATION ADENSAM, E. G. BWR Project Directorate 3

SUBJECT: Informs that util will commit to implementing containment coating monitoring program, providing addl assurance that any

deteriorating paint will be identified early & prompt

remedial action taken. Affadavit encl.

DISTRIBUTION CODE: BOO1D COPIES RECEIVED: LTR \_\_ ENCL \_\_ SIZE: \_\_\_\_\_\_
TITLE: Licensing Submittal: PSAR/FSAR Amdts & Related Correspondence

## NOTES:

	RECIPIENT ID CODE/NAM BWR EB BWR FOB BWR PD3 PD BWR PSB	IE	COPIE LTTR 1 1 1		RECIPIENT ID CODE/NAM BWR EICSB BWR PD3 LA HAUGHEY, M BWR RSB	01 01	COPI LTTR 2 1 2	
INTERNAL:		41	ሪ	6	ADM/LFMB		1	0
	ELD/HD53		1	Q	IE FILE		1	1
	IE/DEPER/EPB	36	1	1	IE/DQAVT/QAB	21	1	1
	NRR BWR ADTS		1	0	NRR PWR-B AD	rs	1	0
	MRIZ BOK, M. L		1	1	NRR/DHFT/MTB		1	1
	REG FILE	04	1	1	RGN1		3	3
	RM/DDAMI/MIB		1	0				
EXTERNAL:	BNL (AMDTS ONL	.Y)	1	i	DMB/DSS (AMD	rs)	1	1
	LPDR	03	1	1	NRC PDR	02,	1	1
	NSIC	05	1	1	PNL GRUEL, R		1	1

	1 17 782	1 14	n i in de en	+ 3 (	
	on to see a				
	2 4,5 € 1 € 2 25 € 1 € 2 28 3) 6	, ‡		-	,
**	maritania (* 1945) Marijania (* 1945)			ı	
	THE NO. OF THE STREET, THE STR	4 3 3			

.

N V NIAGARA N M MOKAWK

NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION/300 ERIE BOULEVARD WEST, SYRACUSE, N.Y. 13202/TELEPHONE (315) 474-1511

September 26, 1986 (NMP2L 0890)

Ms. Elinor G. Adensam, Director BWR Project Directorate No. 3 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 7920 Norfolk Avenue Washington, DC 20555

Dear Ms. Adensam:

Re: Nine Mile Point Unit 2
Docket No. 50-410

During a discussion on the status of Unit 2 licensing activities on September 24, 1986, the Project Manager, Mary Haughey, indicated that the staff reviewers were concerned with the quantities of unqualified paint as indicated in our letter of September 19, 1986 (NMP2L 0883). In order to allay any concerns regarding this matter, Niagara Mohawk will commit to implementing a containment coating monitoring program which will provide additional assurance that any deteriorating paint will be identified early and prompt remedial action taken.

Although Niagara Mohawk has a high level of confidence that the containment paint systems will perform satisfactorily, we will provide added assurance of continued acceptable paint system performance by augmented inspections of the Primary Containment during each refueling outage. The "Primary Containment Structural Integrity Inspection" procedure will be revised to include coating inspection, with special attention given to the unqualified paint surfaces. The procedure will involve a walkdown of containment at each refueling outage to verify general paint condition by visual inspection. Should these inspections identify unacceptable conditions of system performance, the condition will be evaluated and, if required, corrected. This procedural requirement will be continued until the NRC staff agrees that adequate data exists to assure performance equal to that expected from a totally qualified system.

Very truly yours,

C. V. Mangan Senior Vice President

AFZ/pns 2099G

xc: W. A. Cook, NRC Resident Inspector Project File (2)

8610020187 860926 PDR ADDCK 05000410 A PDR 800/ 1 • 

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

In the Matter of	)	-	
Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation	)	Docket No.	50-410
(Nine Mile Point Unit 2)	)	,	
	AFFIDAVIT	•	
C. V. Mangan President of Niagara Mohawk Power part of said Corporation to sign commission the documents attached and correct to the best of his known	and file with the hereto; and that	Nuclear Regul all such docu	atory ments are true
•	-Como	maan	····
Subscribed and sworm to before me York and County of <u>Numbers</u>	, a Notary Public _, this <u>26</u> day	in and for the	e State of New مے, 1986.
	() Notary P () Mendog	whoese Sublic in and for County, New	

My Commission expires:

JANIS M. MACRO

Notary Public in the State of New York
Qualified in Onendaga County No. 4784555

My Commission Expires March 30, 198.

. • • , . • ` . •